Aster A-648
Network Packet Broker
Technical Data Sheet
Microtel Innovation S.r.l.
Via Armentera 8,
38051 Borgo Valsugana TN (Italy)
Microtel Innovation is a
Cinetix Group Company

Real time statistics and counters for each input output ports
SNMP Traps alarms
Aster A-648 — Ordering Information
A-648-4808/AC NPB: 1RU Chassis, 48x25Gb + 8x100Gb ports (max 16X1G ports, 80x10/25G, 8x40/100G).
All ports enabled (tranceivers not included). Advanced Packet Manipulation features inclu-
ded. Redundant AC power supply
A-648-4808/DC NPB: 1RU Chassis, 48x25Gb + 8x100Gb ports (max 16X1G ports, 80x10/25G, 8x40/100G).
All ports enabled (tranceivers not included). Advanced Packet Manipulation features inclu-
ded. Redundant DC power supply
Operating Power Dimensions Regulatory
• Operating temperature: 0°C to
40°C (32°F to 104°F)
• Operating Humidity: 5% to 95%
non-condensing
• Redundant, load sharing, hot-
swappable AC
• Max power consumption: 490W
(AC)
• Field serviceable cooling
• Chassis  1U, 19” rack mount,
(WxDxH): 460 mm x 438 mm x
43 mm
     (18.11 in x 17,24 in x 1.69 in)
• Weight 8,49 kg (18,7 lbs)
• CE, FCC, ROHS compliant
SFP-GT/J 1000 Base T Copper with RJ-45 connector SFP-GL/L-23 1000 Base LX (1310nm) Single-Mode with LC
connector
SFP-GM/J3 10/100/1000 Base T Copper (3 Speed) with RJ-
45  connector
SFP-GW/L-24 1000 Base ZX (1550nm) Single-Mode with LC
connector
SFP+-HR/L-11 10 GE Base-SR (850 nm) Multi-Mode with LC
connector
SFP+-HP/L-14 10 GE Base-LR (1310 nm) Single-Mode with LC
connector
SFP-GS/L-24 1000 Base SX (850nm) Multi-Mode with LC
connector
SFP+-HQ/L-15 10 GE Base-ER (1550nm) Single-Mode with LC
connector
SFP-FS/L-30  100 Base-FX (1310 nm) Multi-Mode with LC
connector
QSFP+-LR/M-4 QSFP+ LR4 - 40G Parallel Fiber -Single mode
(1310nm)  with MPO/MTP connector
QSFP+-SR/M-4 QSFP+ SR4 - 40G Parallel Fiber - Multimode